FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 Mile 0681-0027

06-20-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101754831 RESOLUTION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	ase record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
\	conveyance Type			
L   New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document iD # 101545026	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	mai gei			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name Compliance Management Systems, Inc.	10-09-00			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Joyas			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Corbus, L.L.C.	descript with the third State Foods Service as			
Constitute of Polyage Indicates. Marinday.				
DBA/AKA/TA Sondi Schiede				
Composed of the state of state				
Address (line 1) 33 West Street, Suite 300				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Dayton	Ohio 45402			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
Individual General Partnership Li	State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Individual General Partnership L  Corporation Association	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Individual General Partnership Li	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Individual General Partnership L Corporation Association  X Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Individual General Partnership L Corporation Association  X Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	State/Country   Zip Code   imited Partnership   If document to be recorded is an   assignment and the receiving party is   not domiciled in the United States, an   appointment of a domestic   representative should be attached.   (Designation must be a separate   document from Assignment.)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OM8 Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 937-298-2811					
Name	Matthew R. Jenkins,	Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Jacox, Meckstroth & Je	enkins			
Address (line 2)	2310 Far Hills Building				
Address (line 3)	Dayton, OH 45402				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance donts.	ocument # 6		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Irac	lemark Application Num		tration Number(s)		
			1,929,805		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 50-1287					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
М	atthew R. Jenkins	Mary 11	- Z-18 81		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0440

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Compliance Management Systems, Inc. a Texas corporation, is the owner of certain registered trademarks as more particularly described on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), as well as the goodwill appurtenant to such Marks; and

WHEREAS, Corbus LLC, an Ohio-based company, with offices at 33 West First Street, Suite 300, Dayton, Ohio 45402, is desirous of acquiring said Marks and would like to employ the Marks in its commercial efforts; and

WHEREAS, Compliance Management Systems, Inc. desires to transfer and Corbus LLC desires to acquire all rights to the Marks and the Registration thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar and Other Good and Valuable Consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Compliance Management Systems, Inc. does hereby assign unto Corbus LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Marks, and all of the common law rights to such Marks and the Registrations thereof.

WITNESS MY HAND ratifying this Agreement on the 9th day of October, 2000.

Joe Cleveland, Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Joe Cleveland, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 9th day of October, 2000.

SALLY A. FORD
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Exp. 11-16-2002

Motary Public

aug 28 di ii:09a Jacox, Mecks & Jenk

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0441

## SCHEDULE A

## **TRADEMARKS**

1. Trademarks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
TERMS	1,929,805	October 24, 1995
CORBUS	1,946,683	January 9, 1996

**REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0442** 

81+2-862 (286) RECORDED: 03/20/2001